Tim Mahoney State Representative

District 67A Ramsey County



Minnesota House of Representatives

March 19, 2019

Rep. Lyndon Carlson, Sr. Chair, Ways & Means 479 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Chair Carlson:

By this letter and by adopted motion by the Jobs & Economic Development Finance Division, I am returning the house files listed below to Ways & Means with a recommendation they be re-referred to Capital Investment.

HF 2105 (Lee) HF 2106 (Lee) HF 2143 (Kresha) HF 2164 (Bierman)

Sincerely,

Tim Mahoney

1091 Hyacinth, St. Paul, Minnesota 55106

Chair, Jobs & Economic Development Finance Division



(651) 776-3200 (651) 296-4277

S